LRTB GFUG
MULTILED Black
Enhanced optical Power LED (ThinFilm / ThinGaN)
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
Discontinued acc. OS-PD-2017-054
Besondere Merkmale
• Gehäusetyp: schwarzes P-LCC-6 Gehäuse zur
Kontrasterhöhung (RGB-Displays) und diffuser

hohes sekundäres Gefahrenpotenzial besitzen. Wie nach dem Blick in andere helle Lichtquellen (z.B.
Autoscheinwerfer) auch, können temporär eingeschränktes Sehvermögen und Nachbilder je nach
Situation zu Irritationen, Belästigungen, Beeinträchtigungen oder sogar Unfällen führen.
Eye safety advice
Due to the cancellation of the LED from IEC 60825, the evaluation of eye safety occurs according to the
standard IEC 62471:2006 ("photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems").
Within the risk grouping system of this CIE standard, the LEDs specified in this data sheet fall into the
"exempt" group (relating to devices in the visible spectrum with an exposure time of 10000 s). Under real
circumstances (for exposure time, eye pupils, observation distance), it is assumed that no
endangerment to the eye exists from these devices.
As a matter of principle, however, it should be mentioned that intense light sources have a high
secondary exposure potential due to their blinding effect. As is also true when viewing other bright light
Revision History: 2017-11-14
Previous Version: 2014-08-26
Page Subjects (major changes since last revision) Date of change
6, 8 OS-IN-2009-011 2009-04-15
18 Package Outlines updated 2009-05-29
22 OS-IN-2010-032 2010-10-04
all Final datasheet created 2010-11-17
21 OS-IN-2012-005 2012-03-16
all General update 2012-06-12
all OS-IN-2012-024 2012-06-12
1 Application recommendation adapted 2014-01-28
24, all Eye safety advice added; general update 2014-08-26
all OS-PD-2017-054 2017-11-14
2017-11-14 24
LRTB GFUG
sources (e.g. headlights), temporary reduction in
visual acuity and afterimages can occur, leading to